

# اسعار المفاتحة 23-2018-21

عرض شركة elmaslar - ١

Item	Description	Code	QUANTITY	SIZE	Country	MANUFACTURAR	UNIT PRICE (USD)	TOTAL PRICE (USD)
1	CENTRAL STERILIZATION		130	300L	TURKEY	NÜVE	\$55.400,00	\$7.202.000,00
2	CENTRAL STERILIZATION		155	570L	TURKEY	NÜVE	\$96.350,00	\$14.934.250,00
							<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$22.136.250,00</b>

TOTAL : 22, 136, 250. 00 /USD ( Twenty Two Million One Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty US Dollars) CIP Baghdad

**Plus** [insert : (amount of " US Dollars 22, 136, 250. 00" in figures ) [ amount of " US Dollars Twenty Two Million One Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty" in words ]

## 3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad


5. Price Schedule for Goods to be Imported from Abroad									
1		2	3	4	5				6
Schedule No	Item No.		Quantity	Country of Origin	Unit Price  [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental series  <

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] 22, 136, 250. 00 US DOLLARS (In figures)

Twenty Two Million One Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty US Dollars (In words)

1	2	3	4	5	6.	7.	8.
Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	AMC Cost for year wise after completion of '5' year Warranty period. ##	Total AMC Cost for '5' Years  = [4 (a)+ 4 (b)+.....4n]]	Taxes	Grand Total AMC for [ Insert number of years##]  Years with Taxes [3x7]
(a)	(b)		1 <sup>st</sup> Year (a)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year (b)	.....	5 <sup>th</sup> Year -5	
N/A	1	Central Sterilization 300L	130	2100 USD	2100 USD	2100 USD	1,365,000 USD
	2	Central Sterilization 570L	155	2350 USD	2350 USD	2350 USD	1,821,250 USD
-	-	-					

Grand Total of Bid price: 3,186, 250.00 US Dollars ( Three Million One Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty US Dollars in words ]


Item n.	Item Description	Item Code / Model	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL PRICE
1	<p><b>Autoclave series Eurosteam for Hospitals series 2</b></p> <p>Capacity <b>275 liters</b>, overall dimension 1020x1850x1450mm (WxHxD), execution <b>1 door</b> with automatic (pneumatic) <b>vertical sliding</b></p> <p><u>Equipped with:</u></p> <p>Internal Electric <b>Steam Generator</b></p> <p><b>Touch screen</b> series "SIEMENS TP700 Comfort", colors, high resolution, loading side. <b>PLC industrial Siemens</b></p> <p><b>Printer</b>, loading side, 24 columns, paper width 60 mm and diameter 50 mm</p> <p><b>Chamber</b>, dimension 460x460x1300 (WxHxD), made of AISI 316Ti stainless steel, thickness 8mm, electro polished</p> <p><b>Jacket</b>, made of AISI 316Ti, thickness 5mm, with reinforcing ribs, (a full jacket cover the chamber)</p> <p><b>Doors</b> made of AISI 316Ti stainless steel (no welding parts)</p> <p><b>Air-chamber type gasket</b> for sealing</p> <p><b>CE Marked</b></p>	MDSTM.2.250.1VSD.E	53,345.06	130	6,936,028
1.1	<p><b>INTERNAL TROLLEY</b></p>  <p>In AISI 304 stainless steel satin finished, one fix level and one adjustable intermediate level, equipped with <b>8 wheels</b> in Teflon.</p>	INT.T.250	1,346.8	130	175,084.2

LIFE CYCLE

سوقه العامة لمصنوعي الادوية والمختبرات الطبية  
مختبرات اسلام ورواق عوفات الاحمديا الطبية  
والخدماتية والمختبرات  
العدد  
الطراش  
٢٠١

1.5	<p><b>ADDITIONAL OPTION</b></p> <p><b>Second door for unloading to make the sterilizer as double doors execution</b></p> <p>Pass through for installation between two zones (dirty/clean) zones as per modern CSSD designs</p> <p>In case of the option the model no. become</p> <p><b>MDSTM.2.250.2VSD.E</b></p>	<p><b>\$7,500</b></p> <p><b>each unit</b></p>
-----	---	---



Item n.	Item Description	Item Code / Model	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL PRICE
2	<p><b>Autoclave series Eurosteam for Hospitals series 4</b></p> <p>Capacity <b>584 liters</b>, overall dimension 1400x1850x1412mm (WxHxD), execution <b>1 door</b> with automatic (pneumatic) <b>vertical sliding</b></p> <p><u>Equipped with:</u></p> <p>Internal Electric <b>Steam Generator</b></p> <p><b>Touch screen</b> series "SIEMENS TP700 Comfort", colors, high resolution, loading side. <b>PLC industrial Siemens</b></p> <p><b>Printer</b>, loading side, 24 columns, paper width 60 mm and diameter 50 mm</p> <p><b>Chamber</b>, dimension 660x680x1300 (WxHxD), made of AISI 316Ti stainless steel, thickness 8mm, electro polished</p> <p><b>Jacket</b>, made of AISI 316Ti, thickness 5mm, with reinforcing ribs, (a full jacket cover the chamber)</p> <p><b>Doors</b> made of AISI 316Ti stainless steel (no welding parts)</p> <p><b>Air-chamber type gasket</b> for sealing</p> <p><b>CE Marked</b></p>	MDSTM.4.600.1VSD.E	96,413.24	155	14,944,052
2.1	<p><b>INTERNAL TROLLEY</b></p>  <p>In AISI 304 stainless steel satin finished, one fix level and one adjustable intermediate level, equipped with <b>8 wheels</b> in Teflon.</p>		1,606.89	155	249,067.5

*Handwritten signature and initials in blue ink.*

2.2

## EXTERNAL TROLLEY FIXED HEIGHT



Made entirely of AISI304 stainless steel, equipped with:

4 swivel rubber **wheels**, anti-static, to 120mm, two of which with brakes

Two stainless steel **rails** in its interior for the sliding of the internal trolley

All the **edges** that could be in contact with the operator are rounded

EXT.T.600

2,571.02

155

398,508.1

2.3

Air Compressor Silent

1,285.51

155

199,254

2.4

RO Unit to supply the unit with high quality water

2,571.02

155

398,508.1

TOTAL OFFER

\$16,189,390

2.5

## ADDITIONAL OPTION

Second door for unloading to make the sterilizer as double doors execution

Pass through for installation between two zones (dirty/clean) zones as per modern CSSD designs

In case of the option the model no. become

MDSTM.4.600.2VSD.E

\$7,500

each unit

ITEM	UNIT PRICE	ALS code	Brand/Model
Door Gaskets - series 4	850.68 USD	903339	TECHNETICS - CEFIL'AIR 422-0124395
Door Gaskets - series 2	813.36 USD	903337	TECHNETICS - CEFIL'AIR 422-0124393
Bacteriological Filter	328.01 USD	903347	PARKER - HIGH FLOW BIO-X ASZGPB01V
Heating Elements	328.01 USD	906073	IRCA - RESISTENZA ELETTRICA 9000 W
Pneumatic Valve 1/2"	313.32 USD	903369	PARKER - CK01200279
Pneumatic Valve 3/4"	372.29 USD	903370	PARKER - CK01210279
Pneumatic Valve 1"1/4	754.68 USD	903372	PARKER - CK01230279
Touch Screen 7"	4,719.84 USD	902678	SIEMENS - SIMATIC TP700
Vacuum Pump	22,800.00 USD	904373_MD	BUSCH - MINK MV 0080
PLC - CPU	2,991.96 USD	902534_MD	SIEMENS - 6ES7151-8AB01-0AB0
PLC - Memory card	811.20 USD	902537	SIEMENS - 6ES7953-8LJ30-0AA0
PLC - Serial board	1,254.38 USD	902533	SIEMENS - 6ES7138-4DF01-0AB0
Safety Valve	821.04 USD	903114_MD	NGI - G14 3,5 bar
Emergency Button	100.80 USD	903130	SIEMENS - 3SB3000-1BA20
Temperature Sensor	185.59 USD	902624	ITALCOPPIE - TRE#P1AF-3--0100A4000AB1
Pressure Sensor	688.01 USD	902623	WIKA -57070946-N
Door Piston	519.98 USD	906092	PARKER - P1DB050MS0770
Air compressor	2,344.01 USD	903625	WERTHER - C90/24
Printer	1,888.01 USD	902606	CUSTOM - FH190

Table B, Pricelist for the spare parts after the warranty period for further 5 years

- 1- Origin Country: Italy.
- 2- Port of Exit: Italy seaport.
- 3- Port of entry: Om Qasr seaport.
- 4- The Production of the items will start after the date of receiving the notification of L/C opening by kimadia.
- 5- Additional 7500 USD for each 2 doors unit.
- 6- Training: for 12 persons in the country of origin for a period of 10 days except for the days of travel.
- 7- Payment: (Capital bank of Jordan)
- 8- Name on Account: (Al-Kanz for Marketing of drugs and medical supplies)  
Account number: 2057187.

Hope our offer obtain your satisfaction

Attached:

- Commercial Offer.
- PRICELIST SPARE PARTS



٣- عرض شركة steris

**Price in USD DDP including emergency services (Installation and 5 years warranty):**

- Unit Price is \$74,310.74
- Total Price for 155 Units is \$11,518,165.00 Eleven Million, Five Hundred Eighteen Thousand, One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars



#	Item	Description	Unit Price \$ DDP
1	1530362	glass fuse 5 X 20MM 1A	\$ 11.29
2	1530314	FLOW KEY - liquids - CONECTION G 1/4	\$ 383.87
3	SAT1690023	PRINTER RIBBON ERC 09	\$ 11.29
4	SAT1512347	PNEUMATIC GLOBE VALVE TC 1/2" NORMALLY CLOSED	\$ 338.71
5	SAT1512348	PNEUMATIC GLOBE VALVE TC 3/4" NORMALLY CLOSED	\$ 347.74
6	SAT1512349	PNEUMATIC GLOBE VALVE TC 1" NORMALLY CLOSED	\$ 492.26
7	SAT1540258	LEVEL SENSOR FOR LIQUID STAINLESS STEEL AISI 316	\$ 246.13
8	SAT1640226	PLUG TYPE HEAT. ELEM. 15kW - W/ WELL FOR THERMOSTAT	\$ 117.42
9	SAT1690021	PRINTER FH 190-40S3 SERIAL	\$ 767.74
10	SAT1540215	TEMP. SENSOR PT-100 - 6 DOUBLE WIRES 3/4"	\$ 130.97
11	SAT1540260	THERMORESISTANCE SENSOR PT-100-TC Ø1/2" - 6 WIRES	\$ 198.71
12	1490007	steel cable - Ø 1/8 POL	\$ 11.29
13	1500838	VALV. SPHERE - Ø 1/2 - 2TC - MANUAL	\$ 124.19
14	1511151	PNEUM. CYLINDER - double action - Ø 25mm; stroke 700mm	\$ 182.90
15	1511155	VALVE FLOW CONTROL - Ø 1/8	\$ 27.10
16	1512357	VALV. SOLEN. 1/4 NPT 220 V W/ connector PLUG-IN+LED	\$ 99.35
17	1521348	MODULE - ECO 16 DIGITAL INPUT 24VDC-P	\$ 431.29
18	1521351	MODULE 8 ANALOGIC INPUTS	\$ 973.23
19	1521376	MODULE ECO GATEWAY CANOPEN	\$ 727.10
20	1521377	MODULE 16 OUTLETS MOELLER	\$ 505.81
21	1521378	RELAY INTERFACE 24VDC MOELLER	\$ 38.39
22	1521550	IHM TOUCH SCREEN 5.7 - MOELLER - COLOR - XV CLP	\$ 2,370.97
23	1521789	MODULE FRONTAL 1 NA	\$ 11.29
24	1530251	SENSOR PHOTOELECTRIC CYLINDRIC - M18	\$ 115.16
25	1540039	PRESSION TRANSMISSOR 0 a 6 Bar 4 A 20 M.A	\$ 173.87
26	1540083	PRESSURE METER REF: KPI 35	\$ 54.19
27	1540179	SENSOR TEMP. PT-100 - 3 WIRES 3/4 "	\$ 76.77
28	1540258	LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR STAINLESS STEEL AISI 316	\$ 241.61
29	1812154	VACUUM PUMP BV 130 WITH ENGINE 3 HP - 50 HZ - 220/380 / 440V	\$ 1,357.10
30	SAT1802624	VULCANIZED TRIM 2560mm FOR DOOR 660x660	\$ 74.52
31	SAT1512342	SAFETY VALVE 12.7x12.7 M/F - 50PSI - CE	\$ 173.87
32	SAT1512341	SAFETY VALVE 12.7x12.7 M/F - 45PSI - CE	\$ 169.35
33	1510012	RETENTION - Ø 3/4 - BSP - BRONZE - FIG.41	\$ 65.48
34	1510003	RETENTION - Ø 1 - BSP - BRONZE - FIG.41	\$ 63.23
35	1510345	RETENTION SANITARY - Ø 1/2 - 2TC	\$ 144.52
36	1500837	RETENTION SANITARY - 3/4 - 2TC	\$ 178.39
37	SAT1500129	ULPACAP BACTERIOLOGICAL FILTER 1/2" ZEMTE	\$ 519.35
38	SAT1500828	O'RING TC - Ø 1/2"	\$ 11.29
39	SAT1500833	O'RING TC - Ø 3/4"	\$ 11.29
40	SAT1500839	O'RING TC - Ø 1"	\$ 11.29
41	SAT1500823	O'RING TC - Ø 1.1/4"	\$ 11.29
42	SAT1500082	JAPANESE-TYPE LAUNDRY RACK (INOX)	\$ 11.29

STERIS Corporation

Item No.	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Total Price in USD
----------	-------------	----------	------	--------------------

**STEAM STERILIZER HS5510 (287 L)**

1	STEAM STERILIZER HS5510 EC1	HS5510EC1	1	
2	RAILS FOR SHELF RACK, 5510	564650270	1	
3	SHELF RACK HEAVY LOAD, 5510	564652270	1	
4	SHELF FOR HEAVY LOAD, 5510	564653270	1	
5	LOADING TR. FIXED H. 5510	564654270	1	
6	COMPRESSOR, 170 EO-24, Oil free	6003000382	1	

**Water Treatment System (Softener & RO water system)**

1	INOX Osmoseanlage	IW 3111	Included with each Steam	
2	Soft Water Mini	SM 2468	Included with each Steam	

- . CIP Baghdad
- . Installation and Commissioning
- . Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)
- . Local Training
- . Abroad Training for Five Persons for One Week For all Quantities According to the Manufacture Standards

Total Price For 1 Unit in USD			1	73,000.00
Total Price For 130 Units in USD			130	9,490,000.00

# Central Sterilizations

Item No.	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Total Price in USD
----------	-------------	----------	------	--------------------

## Steam Sterilizer GSS6713 (621 L)

1	STEAM STERILIZER GSS67H	67H131E	1	
2	RAILS FOR SHELF RACK, 66/67X13	564600470	1	
3	SHELF RACK HEAVY 66/67X13	564605470	1	
4	SHELF FOR HEAVY 66/67X13	564606470	1	
5	LT SMART FHT 66/67x13/633-13	6020720674	1	
6	COMPRESSOR, 170 EO-24, Oil free	6003000382	1	

## Water Treatment System (Softener & RO water system)

1	INOX Osmoseanlage	IW 3111	Included with each Steam	
2	Soft Water Mini	SM 2468	Included with each Steam	

- . CIP Baghdad
- . Installation and Commissioning
- . Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)
- . Local Training
- . Abroad Training for Five Persons for One Week For all Quantities According to the Manufacture Standards

Total Price For 1 Unit in USD	1	97,200.00
Total Price For 155 Units in USD	155	15,066,000.00

Total Price For The Project in USD	24,556,000.00
------------------------------------	---------------

Item No.	Part No.	Part Description	Qty	Total Price in USD
----------	----------	------------------	-----	--------------------

#### GSS67H PM Kits

1	579002811	DOOR SEAL	1	593.55
2	470788801	FILTER STERILE (FO6)	1	147.90
3	569918903	SEALING SET (FV06,FV07,FV09,FV13)	1	20.25
4	478955011	REPAIR KIT (Check valve R3)	1	30.30
5	6023431401	GASKET (FOR IMMERSION HEATER)	1	61.20
6	740421614	O-RING (PRESSURE TRANSDUCER CONTROL SYSTEM	1	13.73
7	579320720	Check valve(inside FV12)	1	380.55

#### GSS67 Parts

1	6014283701	Safety Valve Chamber	1	511.20
2	6016724470	PT100 Sensor	1	811.50
3	6016724471	PT100 Dual Sensor	1	1,215.00
4	6014283704	Safety Valve Steam generator	1	837.15
5	570297404	Contactactor 11KW	1	274.95
6	570267101	Pressure Transduscer 0-5 Bar	1	2,941.35
7	6016216403	Heating Element	1	191.40
8	570193401	Float Valve	1	189.30
9	6015770401	UNIVAC 50 Vacuum Pump	1	6,336.90
10	6023424701	Panel 10"	1	3,059.40



# Spare Parts List

Item No.	Part No.	Part Description	Qty	Total Price in USD
HS55				
1	579002801	Door gasket 2700 mm	1	613.50
2	460028571	Repair kit for doorcylinder	1	365.55
3	470802170	PT-100 120 mm (drain)	1	646.80
4	470114470	PT-100 (chamber)	1	778.05
5	570001504	Dual PT-100 (chamber)	1	1,007.25
6	570251504	Solenoid valve regulating valve 24 V 50/60 Hz	1	781.65
7	478955011	Repair kit check valve 3/8"	1	30.30
8	469517303	Pressure Switch	1	574.80
9	470788801	Sterile air filter LP 050	1	147.90
10	570193401	Float valve	1	189.30
11	570297606	RELAY TESYS 1-1.7A	1	94.35
12	570109101	Relay MCZ R 24 V AC/DC	1	129.75
13	570346070	Level relay rep.kit	1	1,379.40
14	570273813	Switch	1	49.80
15	570297610	RELAY TESYS 5,5-8A	1	108.00
16	570042401	Pressure Transmitter	1	1,315.80

Amount of "Twenty Four Millions and Five hundred Fifty Six thousand US Dollar US Dollar" "24,556,000.00 US Dollar"

## 3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1	2	3	4	5	6
Schedule No (a)	Item No (b)	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]
					DDP Price / User End
					DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D
					CIP Price / End User (A)
					(B)
					Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)
1	STEAM STERILIZER HS5510 EC1	HS5510EC1	130	Sweden	73,000.00 \$
					Not Applicable
					Not Applicable
					Not Applicable
					9,490,000.00 \$

12	Abroad Training for Five Persons for One Week For all Quantities According to the Manufacture Standards								Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
1	STEAM STERILIZER GSS67H	67H131E			155	Poland	97,200.00 \$		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	15,066,000.00 \$
2	RAILS FOR SHELF RACK, 66/67X13	564600470			155	Poland	Included		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
3	SHELF RACK HEAVY 66/67X13	564605470			155	Poland	Included		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
4	SHELF FOR HEAVY 66/67X13	564606470			155	Poland	Included		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
5	LT SMART FHT 66/67x13/633-13	6020720674			155	Poland	Included		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
6	COMPRESSOR, 170 EQ-24, Oil free	6003000382			155	Poland	Included		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
7	INOX Osmoseanlage	IW 3111			Included with each Steam Sterilizer	DE	Included with each Steam Sterilizer		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included with each Steam Sterilizer

8	Soft Water Mini	SM 2468			Included with each Steam Sterilizer	DE	Included with each Steam Sterilizer		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included with each Steam Sterilizer
9	CIP Baghdad								Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
10	Installation and Commissioning								Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
11	Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)								Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
12	Local Training								Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included
13	Abroad Training for Five Persons for One Week For all Quantities According to the Manufacture Standards								Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Included

Grand Total of Bid price: **24,556,000.00 USD****Twenty Four Millions and Five hundred Fifty Six thousand US Dollar US Dollar**

## 7. Sample Form for Performance Statement

Contact placed by	Order no & date	Description of Goods & Quantity	Value of Order	Date of completion of Contract		Reasons of delay, if any	Are the suppliers satisfied?
				As per Contract	Actual		
MOH – Kimadia	96/2012/79/A Dd. 02.11.2014	Supplying 10xMRI - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	.0017,769,699\$	Within 305 days	29-06-2016	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 77/2014/33 Dd.05.10.2015	- Supplying 9xDigital C -ARM device - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	.002,871,599.98\$	04-01-2018	Waiting for shipping	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2013/14 Dd. 19.06.2014	-Supplying 8x CT Scan 64 Slice Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 10,000,000.00	12-08-2015	05-07-2015	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	ENG 96/2013/50 Dd. 20.11.2014	-Supplying 20x Radiographic Units, Mobile (DR) - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 3,579,603.30	07.01.2016	29-12-2015	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2014/211 Dd. 23.07.2014	-Supplying 2x MRI Closed System General Application 1.5T to Al Najaf Directorate of Health -Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	3,373,557.20\$	27-07-2015	12-06-2015	NA	Yes

MOH – Kimadia	Eng 77/2014/216 Dd. 13.09.2015	-Supplying Medical Equipment (CT, MRI, Echo, Ultrasound) to Missan DOH -Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 4,305,427.60	28-01-2018	Waiting for shipping	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2014/25 Dd. 25.11.2015	- Supplying 136x Radiographic Units, Mobile - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 8,256,000.00	14-09-2017	16-08-2017	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	96/2009/517 dd. 30.12.2009	- Supplying 16x MRI 1.5T - Supplying 1xCT 16 Slice - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 26,268,401.25	29.12.2010	29.12.2010	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	77/2011/117 Dd. 19-05-2013	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theater (4 OR Centers) in Al Sader Teaching hospital in Al Najaf	\$ 8,000,150.00	19-05-2019	19-05-2019	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	77/2011/118 Dd. 22-05-2013	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theater (4 OR Centers) in Al Hindiyia Teaching hospital in Karbala'a	\$ 8,100,000.00	22-05-2019	22-05-2019	NA	Yes

MOH – Kimadia	77/2011/119 Dd. 07-05-2013	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theater (4 OR Centers) in Al Diwaniya Teaching hospital	\$ 8,050,000.00	07-05-2019	07-05-2019	NA	Yes
Development and Relief Foundation , A Charity NGO	136/2016 Dd. 25-9-2016	EPC&M of medical Equipment at Imam Al Huja hospital in Karbala: MRI CT 64 Slice Fluoroscopy unit Radiography unit Ultrasound system – echo Ultrasound system – general Ultrasound system – GYN with 4D option	\$ 3,430,000.00	26-05-2017	11-04-2017	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	77/2012/134 Dd. 08.01.2013	EPC&M for imaging equipment (CT SCAN, Cathlab, Lithostar&MRI)	\$ 62,035,758.00	19-09-2014	09-05-2014	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2016/5 Dd. 18.07.2017	Warranty & Maintenance for ( MRI & CT-Scan ) systems	13,134,240.00\$	Waiting LC acceptance	Waiting LC acceptance	NA	Yes
Iraqi National for Investments	IQ160158 Dd.10.10.2017	(Radiotherapy Centre) Linear Accelerator	\$ 3,750,000.00	Waiting LC acceptance	Waiting LC acceptance	NA	Yes

Imam Hussein holy Shrine	13 dd. 20.04.2014	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theatre / zain Al Abideen Hospital	\$ 2,319,600.00	20-08-2016	06-04-2016	NA	Yes
Imam Hussein holy Shrine	33 Dd.24.09.2014	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theatre / AlSayda Zainab Hospital	\$ 1,823,902.40	30.03.2016	25.01.2016	NA	Yes

- عرض مكتب النخبة

Price for Local Items in words: Iraqi Dinar three billion, seven hundred sixty-two million	Price for Local Items in Figures: IQD 3,762,000,000
Plus + Price for imported Abroad Items in words: US Dollars twenty-one million two hundred twenty-five thousand	Plus + Price for imported Abroad Items in Figures: US Dollars 21,225,000.00
Accordingly Total amount US Dollars in words: US Dollars twenty-four million one hundred eighteen thousand six hundred five	Accordingly Total amount US Dollars in Figures: US Dollars 24,118,605.00

- Unit Price (For Local)  
US Dollars 10,153.00
- Unit Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 252L)  
US Dollars 50,000.00
- Unit Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 565L)  
US Dollars 95,000.00
- Total price (For Local Qty=285):  
US Dollars 2,893,605.00.
- Total Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 252L, Qty= 130)  
US Dollars 6,500,000.00
- Total Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 565L, Qty= 155)  
US Dollars 14,725,000.00



(Accordingly the total price bid in **US Dollars 24,118,605.00 (US Dollars twenty-four hundred eighteen thousand six hundred five)** or such other sums as may be determined

Page 35/94

1 Sch edu le No.	2 Item No.	3 Brief Description of Goods##	4 Quant ity Offere d and physic al unit	5 Country of Origin	6 تسليم المصنع / المستودع / تسليم مصلحة الترخيص (تكاليف التغليف والنقل ضمناً)	7 المعدات والحدود والرسوم المستحقة في حال تربية العقد	8 النقل الداخلي تأمين التأمين / التفريغ والتكليف الطائرة حتى بلوغ مكان المستخدم النهائي	9 الخدمات اللوجستية كما حدت في جدول المتطلبات	10 السعر DDP/ التوصيل المجاني إلى مكان المستخدم النهائي	11 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End- users' site. (Iraqi Dinar) 3 X 5(e)
					ب	ج	د	هـ = ا + ب + ج + د	3 X 5(هـ)	
1	1	R.O. water System	285	Local	10,000,000	12,000,000	600,000	600,000	13,200,000	3,762,000,000

- Grand Total of Bid price in Iraqi Dinar:  
In figures: IQD 3,762,000,000  
In words: three billion, seven hundred sixty-two million, Iraqi Dinar



1 Schedule No.	2 Item No.	3 Brief Description of Goods ###	4 Qty offered and physical unit	5 Country of Origin	6 Unit Price [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency] USD				7 Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D)
					CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	Total Price on DDP
1	1	STEAM STERILIZER 252L Model: SC501E-1	130	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain	45,000.00	48,000.00	2,000.00	50,000	6,500,000
		76366 STEAM STERILIZER SC501E-1/EN285, STEAM GENERATOR, 1 DOOR	130	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
		86500.4 SET OF SIDE PANELING FOR MODEL SC501	130	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
		81902.9 BUILT-IN AIR COMPRESSOR FOR STERILIZER SC500	130	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
		75600 EXTERNAL LOADING/UNLOADING TROLLEY SC501	130	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
		85366.2 INTERNAL LOADING PLATFORM SC501	130	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
		85090 STACKABLE LOADING BASKET FOR SC500 STERILIZERS, 40X30X20 CM	780	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					

STEAM STERILIZER Model: 1008 E-1 78333	155	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain	88,000.00	92,000.00	3,000.00	95,000	14,725,000
STEAM STERILIZER 1008 E-1, STEAM GENERATOR, 1 DOOR	155	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
78352 SET OF SIDE PANELING FOR MODEL 1008	155	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
81901.8 BUILT-IN AIR COMPRESSOR FOR STERILIZER S1000	155	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
75011 EXTERNAL LOADING/UNLOADING TROLLEY 1637/1008	155	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
85365 INTERNAL LOADING PLATFORM 1637/1008	155	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					
85103.1 STACKABLE LOADING BASKET FOR S1000 STERILIZERS, 58x30x28 CM	1240	ANTONIO Matachana S.A/ Spain					

- Grand Total of Bid price: [STEAM STERILIZER 252L, Qty=130]

In figures: US Dollars 6,500,000.00

In words: US Dollars six million five hundred thousand.

- Grand Total of Bid price: [STEAM STERILIZER 565L, Qty=155]

In figures: US Dollars 14,725,000

In words: US Dollars fourteen million seven hundred twenty-five thousand.

Schedule: I List of Goods, Delivery Schedule and Terms of Payment

1 Schedule No.	2 Item No.	3 Brief Description of Goods-Kimadia	4 QTY	5 Bid security amount in Iraqi Dinar [Note Insert Bid Security amount Schedule wise as one percent of Estimated Value]	6 Final Destination [Note Insert End-users" address]	7 Required Delivery period as per [insert Incoterms® current edition]
1	1	Central sterilizations 250 L	130	Bid Security of 79,300\$	KIMADIA STORES - DABAASH	after our receipt of complete and confirmed L/C which is acceptable for us -We will be able to supply 95-145 units per year -It will take 4 months to 6 months from order receipt to ship the first shipment. -We will be able to ship 10-20 units per shipment.
2	2	Central sterilizations 500 L	155	Bid Security of 167,400\$	KIMADIA STORES - DABAASH	

Contract in full conformity with

Price for Local Items in words: Iraqi Dinar three billion, seven hundred sixty-two million.	Price for Local Items in Figures: IQD 3,762,000,000
Plus + Price for imported Abroad Items in words: US Dollars twenty-three million, three hundred thousand.	Plus + Price for imported Abroad Items in Figures: US Dollars 23,300,000.00
Accordingly Total amount US Dollars in words: US Dollars twenty-six million, one hundred ninety-three thousand, six hundred five	Accordingly Total amount US Dollars in Figures: US Dollars 26,193,605.00

- Unit Price (For Local)  
US Dollars 10,153.00
- Unit Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 252L)  
US Dollars 60,000.00
- Unit Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 565L)  
US Dollars 100,000.00
- Total price (For Local Qty=285):  
US Dollars 2,893,605.00
- Total Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 252L, Qty= 130)  
US Dollars 7,800,000.00
- Total Price (For STEAM STERILIZER 565L, Qty= 155)  
US Dollars 15,500,000.00



(Accordingly the total price bid in US Dollars 26,193,605.00 (US Dollars two hundred ninety-three thousand, six hundred five) or such other sums as may be determined by the

### 3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ###	Qty offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Unit Price [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency] USD				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)
					CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	
1	1	SAKURA Steam Sterilizer (261L), single door type with built-in steam generator, trolley, loading rack, and cabinet  Model: FDV-B09 (261L)	130	Sakura Seiki Co., Ltd	56,000.00	58,000.00	2,000.00	60,000	7,800,000
2	2	SAKURA Steam Sterilizer (582L), single door type with built-in steam generator, trolley, loading rack, and cabinet Model: FDV-M12 (582L)	155	Sakura Seiki Co., Ltd	93,000.00	96,000.00	4,000.00	100,000	15,500,000

- Grand Total of Bid price: [STEAM STERILIZER 261L, Qty=130]

In figures: US Dollars 7,800,000.00

In words: US Dollars seven million, eight hundred thousand





Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ###	Qty offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Unit Price [ Bidder may insert permissible Currency] USD				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)
					CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	
1	1	SAKURA Steam Sterilizer (261L), single door type with built-in steam generator, trolley, loading rack, and cabinet Model: FDV-B09 (261L)	130	Sakura Seiki Co., Ltd	56,000.00	58,000.00	2,000.00	60,000	7,800,000
2	2	SAKURA Steam Sterilizer (582L), single door type with built-in steam generator, trolley, loading rack, and cabinet Model: FDV-M12 (582L)	155	Sakura Seiki Co., Ltd	93,000.00	96,000.00	4,000.00	100,000	15,500,000

- Grand Total of Bid price: [STEAM STERILIZER 261L, Qty=130]

In figures: US Dollars 7,800,000.00

In words: US Dollars seven million, eight hundred thousand



1 Schedule No.	2 Item No.	3 Brief Description of Goods-Kimadia	4 QTY	5 Bid security amount in Iraqi Dinar [Note Insert Bid Security amount Schedule wise as one percent of Estimated Value]	6 Final Destination [Note Insert End-users" address]	7 Required Delivery period as per [insert Incoterms® current edition]
1	1	Central sterilizations 250 L	130	Bid Security of 79,300\$	KIMADIA STORES – DABAASH	after our receipt of complete and confirmed L/C which is acceptable for us -We will be able to supply 95-145 units per year -It will take 4 months to 6 months from order receipt to ship the first shipment. -We will be able to ship 10-20 units per shipment.
2	2	Central sterilizations 500 L	155	Bid Security of 167,400\$	KIMADIA STORES - DABAASH	

#### ٧- عرض شركة medi trading الامارتية

Commercial offer:

1	2	3	4	5	6					
Schedule No (a)	Item no. (b)	Brief Description of Goods		QTY	Country of origin	Unit Price in USD				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D) USD
		Reference	Description			CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D	
		Steam sterilizers - 500 Litter (only)								
			VS 8/1 - Single door autoclave 8 STU chamber Steam feeding system: E - Electrical Electrical connection: V380-3F+PE-HZ50 Machine function: Standard version	155	Italy		USD\$ 99,980.00		USD\$ 99,980.00	USD\$ 15,496,900.00
		99F95826000	Back panelling	155	Italy					
		99F95826100	Right, left and top panelling	155	Italy					
		Transfer trolleys – Automations								
		99F96011010	Fixed height transport trolley capacity 8 STU	155	Italy					
		Loading racks								
		99F96008610	Loading rack with two shelves capacity 8 STU	155	Italy					

#### ٨- عرض شركة totech global

SN	Description	Offer Model	Manufacturer	Qty.	U.P. \$	T.P. \$
1	Central Sterilization 300L	LAC-6305SP	Labtech, Korea	130	54,000.00	7,020,000.00

Excellent Performance

SN	Description	Offer Model	Manufacturer	Qty.	U.P. \$	T.P. \$
2	Central Sterilization 500L	LAC-6505SP	Labtech, Korea	155	93,000.00	14,415,000.00